Table IV.A.4(2010) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and
physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Agriculture, fishing, or forestry / Purchased plans

Total
(in thousands of persons)

Standard error

Total enrollees 143 26
Active enrollees 140 26
Enrollees through COBRA 2 1
Retired enrollees 0 0
Enrollees with single coverage 80 20

Total
(in millions of dollars) Standard error

Total costs 1,077 186
Employer contribution single coverage 326 79
Employee contribution single coverage 62 23
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 515 113
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 174 46

Agriculture, fishing, or forestry / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

167
146
4
16
86

Total
(in millions of dollars)

1,350
357
144
564
285

Standard error

33
28

1
10
19

Standard error

359
125
48
126
82

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization
and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Mining or manufacturing / Purchased plans

Total

(in thousands of persons)

Standard error

Total enrollees 3,401 150
Active enrollees 3,176 140
Enrollees through COBRA 106 6
Retired enrollees 120 29
Enrollees with single coverage 1,732 62

Total
(in millions of dollars) Standard error

Total costs 27,108 1,386
Employer contribution single coverage 5,606 248
Employee contribution single coverage 2,227 228
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 13,001 848
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 6,273 332

Mining or manufacturing / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

6,699
5,365

214
1,120
2,775

Total

(in millions of dollars)

57,797
9,579
3,444

33,162

11,612

Standard error

354
234

32
252
156

Standard error

3,687
633
258

2,181
946

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization
and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Construction / Purchased plans

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total
(in thousands of persons)

1,947
1,850
79
18
1,033

Total
(in millions of dollars)

Standard error

124
121
11
6
56

Standard error

Total costs 15,469 1,151
Employer contribution single coverage 3,554 258
Employee contribution single coverage 1,258 132
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 6,496 517
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 4,161 568

Construction / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

758
709
21
28
358

Total
(in millions of dollars)

6,679
1,447

369
3,638
1,225

Standard error

78
72

4
15
48

Standard error

692
228

46
398
119

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization

and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Utilities or transportation / Purchased plans

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total

(in thousands of persons)

826
704
40
82
430

Total

(in millions of dollars)

Standard error

93
61
12
39
46

Standard error

Total costs 7,249 878
Employer contribution single coverage 1,556 169
Employee contribution single coverage 557 51
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 3,488 547
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 1,649 203

Utilities or transportation / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

3,003
2,488
134
380
1,334

Total

(in millions of dollars)

27,518
4,933
1,582

15,634
5,369

Standard error

268
236
26
44
125

Standard error

2,830
544
153

1,652
625

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical

Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables

however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization
and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Wholesale trade / Purchased plans

Total
(in thousands of persons)

Standard error

Total enrollees 1,731 99
Active enrollees 1,640 92
Enrollees through COBRA 82 10
Retired enrollees 9 2
Enrollees with single coverage 922 64

Total
(in millions of dollars) Standard error

Total costs 14,311 864
Employer contribution single coverage 3,417 326
Employee contribution single coverage 999 71
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 6,681 449
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 3,215 264

Wholesale trade / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

2,369
2,022
127
219
1,094

Total
(in millions of dollars)

19,951
3,763
1,496

10,091
4,600

Standard error

240
176
13
82
146

Standard error

1,903
370
280
928
627

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization
and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Financial services or real estate / Purchased plans

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total
(in thousands of persons)

3,245
2,831
313
101
1,704

Total
(in millions of dollars)

Standard error

161
155
88
29
81

Standard error

Total costs 28,488 1,688
Employer contribution single coverage 6,411 415
Employee contribution single coverage 2,270 206
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 12,556 1,240
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 7,252 740

Financial services or real estate / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

6,155
4,745
488
923
2,979

Total
(in millions of dollars)

53,145
9,448
4,803

25,244

13,650

Standard error

496
288

48
326
300

Standard error

3,795
829
547

1,897

1,087

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization
and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Retail trade / Purchased plans

Total

(in thousands of persons)

Standard error

Total enrollees 2,309 83
Active enrollees 2,168 77
Enrollees through COBRA 117 11
Retired enrollees 24 6
Enrollees with single coverage 1,480 74

Total
(in millions of dollars) Standard error

Total costs 16,244 578
Employer contribution single coverage 4,478 210
Employee contribution single coverage 2,030 113
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 5,642 294
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 4,094 176

Retail trade / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

3,658
3,203
361
94
2,006

Total

(in millions of dollars)

27,557
6,261
3,060

11,243
6,993

Standard error

230
186
67
8
124

Standard error

2,227
445
314
800
861

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization
and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and

type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Professional services / Purchased plans

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total

(in thousands of persons)

8,047
7,315
317
415
4,628

Total

(in millions of dollars)

Standard error

339
263

22
250
164

Standard error

Total costs 66,026 2,743
Employer contribution single coverage 18,826 656
Employee contribution single coverage 5,146 246
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 27,200 1,217
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 14,855 969

Professional services / Self-insured plans

Total

Total enrollees
Active enrollees
Enrollees through COBRA
Retired enrollees
Enrollees with single coverage

Total costs
Employer contribution single coverage
Employee contribution single coverage
Employer contribution non-single* coverage
Employee contribution non-single* coverage

(in thousands of persons)

11,617
10,031
393
1,193
5,693

Total

(in millions of dollars)

111,480
24,007
7,148
58,393
21,932

Standard error

429
426

39
234
236

Standard error

3,850
954
533

2,268

1,381

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization
and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category** and
type of indemnification: United States, 2010

Other services / Purchased plans

Total
(in thousands of persons) Standard error

Total enrollees 4,329 146
Active enrollees 4,041 133
Enrollees through COBRA 180 12
Retired enrollees 109 49
Enrollees with single coverage 2,601 74

Total
(in millions of dollars) Standard error

Total costs 32,605 1,536
Employer contribution single coverage 8,731 292
Employee contribution single coverage 3,171 170
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 12,746 669
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 7,957 665

Other services / Self-insured plans

Total
(in thousands of persons) Standard error
Total enrollees 3,964 278
Active enrollees 3,603 228
Enrollees through COBRA 278 31
Retired enrollees 84 36
Enrollees with single coverage 2,117 186
Total
(in millions of dollars) Standard error
Total costs 30,865 1,985
Employer contribution single coverage 7,098 658
Employee contribution single coverage 3,039 298
Employer contribution non-single* coverage 13,726 829
Employee contribution non-single* coverage 7,002 452

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends.
2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical
Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. * Non-single coverage includes both
family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year’s tables
however the estimates are comparable. ** Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These
data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.



