

**Table IV.A.4(2010) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Agriculture, fishing, or forestry / Purchased plans**

	Total (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	143	26
<b>Active enrollees</b>	140	26
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	2	1
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	0	0
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	80	20
<hr/>		
	Total (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	1,077	186
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	326	79
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	62	23
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	515	113
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	174	46

**Agriculture, fishing, or forestry / Self-insured plans**

	Total (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	167	33
<b>Active enrollees</b>	146	28
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	4	1
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	16	10
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	86	19
<hr/>		
	Total (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	1,350	359
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	357	125
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	144	48
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	564	126
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	285	82

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Mining or manufacturing / Purchased plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	3,401	150
<b>Active enrollees</b>	3,176	140
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	106	6
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	120	29
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	1,732	62
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	27,108	1,386
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	5,606	248
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	2,227	228
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	13,001	848
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	6,273	332

**Mining or manufacturing / Self-insured plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	6,699	354
<b>Active enrollees</b>	5,365	234
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	214	32
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	1,120	252
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	2,775	156
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	57,797	3,687
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	9,579	633
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	3,444	258
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	33,162	2,181
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	11,612	946

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Construction / Purchased plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	1,947	124
<b>Active enrollees</b>	1,850	121
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	79	11
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	18	6
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	1,033	56
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	15,469	1,151
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	3,554	258
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	1,258	132
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	6,496	517
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	4,161	568

**Construction / Self-insured plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	758	78
<b>Active enrollees</b>	709	72
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	21	4
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	28	15
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	358	48
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	6,679	692
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	1,447	228
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	369	46
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	3,638	398
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	1,225	119

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Utilities or transportation / Purchased plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	826	93
<b>Active enrollees</b>	704	61
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	40	12
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	82	39
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	430	46
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	7,249	878
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	1,556	169
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	557	51
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	3,488	547
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	1,649	203

**Utilities or transportation / Self-insured plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	3,003	268
<b>Active enrollees</b>	2,488	236
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	134	26
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	380	44
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	1,334	125
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	27,518	2,830
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	4,933	544
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	1,582	153
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	15,634	1,652
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	5,369	625

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Wholesale trade / Purchased plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	1,731	99
<b>Active enrollees</b>	1,640	92
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	82	10
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	9	2
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	922	64
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	14,311	864
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	3,417	326
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	999	71
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	6,681	449
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	3,215	264

**Wholesale trade / Self-insured plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	2,369	240
<b>Active enrollees</b>	2,022	176
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	127	13
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	219	82
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	1,094	146
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	19,951	1,903
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	3,763	370
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	1,496	280
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	10,091	928
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	4,600	627

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Financial services or real estate / Purchased plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	3,245	161
<b>Active enrollees</b>	2,831	155
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	313	88
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	101	29
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	1,704	81
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	28,488	1,688
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	6,411	415
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	2,270	206
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	12,556	1,240
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	7,252	740

**Financial services or real estate / Self-insured plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	6,155	496
<b>Active enrollees</b>	4,745	288
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	488	48
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	923	326
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	2,979	300
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	53,145	3,795
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	9,448	829
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	4,803	547
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	25,244	1,897
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	13,650	1,087

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Retail trade / Purchased plans**

	Total (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	2,309	83
<b>Active enrollees</b>	2,168	77
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	117	11
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	24	6
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	1,480	74
<hr/>		
	Total (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	16,244	578
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	4,478	210
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	2,030	113
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	5,642	294
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	4,094	176

**Retail trade / Self-insured plans**

	Total (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	3,658	230
<b>Active enrollees</b>	3,203	186
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	361	67
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	94	8
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	2,006	124
<hr/>		
	Total (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	27,557	2,227
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	6,261	445
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	3,060	314
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	11,243	800
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	6,993	861

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Professional services / Purchased plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	8,047	339
<b>Active enrollees</b>	7,315	263
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	317	22
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	415	250
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	4,628	164
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	66,026	2,743
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	18,826	656
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	5,146	246
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	27,200	1,217
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	14,855	969

**Professional services / Self-insured plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	11,617	429
<b>Active enrollees</b>	10,031	426
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	393	39
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	1,193	234
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	5,693	236
<hr/>		
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	111,480	3,850
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	24,007	954
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	7,148	533
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	58,393	2,268
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	21,932	1,381

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.

**Table IV.A.4(2010) (Continued) National totals for enrollees and cost of hospitalization and physician service health plans for the private sector by industry category\*\* and type of indemnification: United States, 2010**

**Other services / Purchased plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	4,329	146
<b>Active enrollees</b>	4,041	133
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	180	12
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	109	49
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	2,601	74
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	32,605	1,536
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	8,731	292
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	3,171	170
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	12,746	669
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	7,957	665

**Other services / Self-insured plans**

	<b>Total</b> (in thousands of persons)	Standard error
<b>Total enrollees</b>	3,964	278
<b>Active enrollees</b>	3,603	228
<b>Enrollees through COBRA</b>	278	31
<b>Retired enrollees</b>	84	36
<b>Enrollees with single coverage</b>	2,117	186
	<b>Total</b> (in millions of dollars)	Standard error
<b>Total costs</b>	30,865	1,985
<b>Employer contribution single coverage</b>	7,098	658
<b>Employee contribution single coverage</b>	3,039	298
<b>Employer contribution non-single* coverage</b>	13,726	829
<b>Employee contribution non-single* coverage</b>	7,002	452

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.

Notes: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix. Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding. \* Non-single coverage includes both family and employee-plus-one coverage levels. This is a labeling change from prior year's tables however the estimates are comparable. \*\* Definitions of industry groupings changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to MEPS-IC estimates made prior to 2000.